The Extraordinary General Meeting of LPP SA, pursuant to Article 392 § 1 of the Commercial 

Companies Code, grants the Supervisory Board Members remuneration for performing their functions 

in the following amounts:  

• Chair of the Supervisory Board – PLN 14,500 (fourteen thousand five hundred zlotys) per 

month,  

• Chair of the Audit Committee - PLN 12,000 (twelve thousand zlotys) per month,  

• Other Supervisory Board Members - a base of PLN 8,500 (eight thousand five hundred zlotys) 

per month.